## 505438177 04/22/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484978

NATURE OF CONVEYAR	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
RAK HOLDINGS LLC				04/02/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	HAIRS	ANITY, LLC				
Street Address:	200 SC	UTH BRIDGE ST.				
City:	ELKTO					
State/Country:	MARYL	AND				
Postal Code:	21921					
		9861645				
Property Type		Number	Number			
Patent Number:		9861645				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(513)651-6981				
		) the e-mail address first; i l; if that is unsuccessful, it				
Phone:		513-651-6800				
Email: lobrie		lobrien@fbtlaw.com	n@fbtlaw.com			
	•		ST BROWN TODD LLC			
Correspondent Name:						
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		301 EAST FOURTH STREE	ΞT			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		301 EAST FOURTH STREE 3300 GREAT AMERICAN T	ΞT			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		301 EAST FOURTH STREE	ΞT			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		301 EAST FOURTH STREE 3300 GREAT AMERICAN T	et Ower			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		301 EAST FOURTH STREE 3300 GREAT AMERICAN T CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202	et Ower			

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 9.861.645

Whereas we, RAK HOLDINGS LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), was the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions and discoveries entitled ANTI-ITCH SCALP TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS AND COMBINATIONS a United States Utility Patent as set forth and identified by U.S. Patent Number 9,861,645, issued on January 9, 2018, and

Whereas HAIRSANITY, LLC, having its principal place of business at 200 South Bridge St, together with successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries as set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 9,861,645, issued on January 9, 2018, including the full interest of above-mentioned Assignors, and any utilities, continuations, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues and reexaminations thereof;

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that the Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollars (\$1.00) receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, Assignorhereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and any and all improvements thereon, including said Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Application for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, foreign filing and PCT applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Application for Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use, and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

2. Authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the Assignor's name or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under any treaties and conventions or otherwise;

3. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer said Application for Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that the Assignors has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make,

PATENT REEL: 048953 FRAME: 0606 use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that the Assignors have good right to assign the Assignee without encumbrances;

Bind the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as the 5. Assignors, to do, upon the Assignee's request and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignors or the Assignors heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said Application for Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors or the Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to the Assignce all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by the Assignee; to communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignors relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to furnish the Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in the Assignors control or in the control of the Assignors heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of the Assignors conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Executed this $12^{32}$ day of $40^{32}$	, 2019 at
By <u>Al (1975</u> Rebeçên Kazîn	
Assignor - RAK HOLDINGS LLC	
State of Maryland	)
County of Ballina e	) ) SS

L the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT <u>Rebecca Kazin</u> appeared before me this day in person.

Baitimore City My Commission Expires 3/13/3-03-3

Given under my hand and notar	ial seal, this _	282	day of	April	, 20_/ ?
- Outor				·	
Signature of Notary Public					
(Seal) <u>Todd</u> <u>A</u> <u>Utres</u> Printed Name of Notary	<u></u>				
Printed Name of Notary V					
My commission expires on	3/:3			, 20 <u>11</u> .	8 V
		1999			
			LIJEWSKI LIC-Maryla	\$	

**RECORDED: 04/22/2019**